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Dear Friends,

As 2024 draws to a close, we want to thank you again
for celebrating our 70th birthday with us this year.

So many of you joined us for our birthday celebrations
in September—including Be My Neighbor Day and
Alma’s Way Family Sunday at the Saint Louis Art
Museum. It was an honor to welcome PBS icon Sonia
Manzano to St. Louis as our special guest. She threw
out the first pitch at a Cardinals’ game, read a story to
families at the Greater St. Louis Hispanic Festival, and
joined us for our birthday block party in the Nine PBS
Public Media Commons.

Our celebrations honored what our founders
envisioned: a dedication to telling stories, a passion
for engaging and educating children and families,
and a commitment to enriching communities. That
was the original St. Louis Plan: a community-focused,
community-funded, and community-responsive
organization. A station for all that represents and
reaches all.

Because it was such a strong approach, the St. Louis
Plan traveled far beyond St. Louis. It became a model
for the rest of the country. Nine PBS continues to be
an innovator and leader today. We created the model
for community engagement in our industry and we

were recently selected by PBS to deepen that work with

stations all across the country.

As we wrap up our birthday year, we are grateful for
all of you who shared your memories and how we've

impacted you. One of the best stories we uncovered this

year was Sam’s story, which you can watch on youtube
.com/ninepbs or with the QR code at right.

A Nova program about the building of the Clark
Bridge changed the direction of Sam’s life at just six
years old. And now? Captain Sam just returned from a
humanitarian mission in the Middle East as part of his
military service.

It makes me think of all the Sams out there, children
and adults, who are learning and growing thanks to
our work. Nine PBS’s work on air, online, and in the
community plants those seeds every day.

We are grateful for your support—and to the
generations of St. Louisans who have made Nine PBS
possible. As we look to the future, we ask you to keep
standing with us, keep pushing us to innovate, keep
watching, keep supporting us.

Nine PBS is an essential community institution—born
by and for St. Louis. Together, we can strengthen our
region by shaping a future where everyone can flourish.

Thank you for your generous support of Nine PBS.
Wishing you all the best this holiday season as we look
forward to a wonderful new year!

Q’WJ/ W [=1.:

Point your smartphone
Amy Shaw y P

camera at the QR code, then
President and CEO tap the link for Sam’s story.

Best,

Fredbird joins Sonia Manzano, actor, screenwriter, author,
and creator of PBS’s KIDS Alma’s Way, and center fielder
Michael Siani to throw out the first pitch at the September 20
St. Louis Cardinals’ game (Nine PBS’s 70th birthday).
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HAPPENING NOW

Emmy Nominations Are In!

Congratulations to the Nine
PBS producers and team
members who received
Emmy nominations from
the Mid-America Chapter
of the National Academy of
Television Arts and Sciences.
We are honored to be
nominated for content that
creates a more inspired,
informed, and connected
community.

Power of the Pitch can be found on the PBS app; go to Specials under
Nine PBS Shows, select Season 2023. All others can be found on
ninepbs.org (type the title in the search field) or on Nine PBS’s YouTube
channel—subscribe today!

Education/Schools
Living St. Louis: The Buddy Club | Anne-Marie Berger

Environment/Science
Living St. Louis: Christmas Trees as Underwater Habitats | Brooke Butler,
Aaron Landgraf

Human Interest/Short Form
Living St. Louis: Mighty Oakes Heart Foundation | Brooke Butler

Interview/Discussion
Listen, St. Louis with Carol Daniel | Carol Daniel, Leah Gullet, Aja Williams

Public Affairs
Power of the Pitch | Anne-Marie Berger, Aaron Landgraf, Veronica
Mohesky

New YouTube Series

HUMANS

of ST LOUIS

Nine PBS is excited to release a powerful new collaboration with
Humans of St. Louis, the social media nonprofit that shares first-
person stories from our region. This digital-first series blends Humans
of St. Louis's intimate storytelling with Nine PBS's audiovisual expertise.
The stories were informed by our community’s Hispanic voices, show-
casing local community members who share why they have made

St. Louis their home. Watch the first two episodes now on youtube
.com/ninepbs with more episodes to come in 2025.




New PBS KIDS' Series Centers
on Autistic Main Character

Animated series aims to nurture empathy and celebrate the varied ways that kids think.

ol

Carl the Collector, a new animated series for children
ages 4-8, is the first PBS KIDS® show featuring central
characters on the autism spectrum. It premieres
Thursday, November 14: streaming on pbskids.org,
at 7:30 am all week on Nine PBS, and in English and
Spanish at 10 am on PBS KIDS.

Through its stories, characters, and messages, and with

a production team that includes neurodiverse writers,
production staff, animators, advisors, and voice talent,
the series celebrates the varied ways kids think and
express themselves, while helping them develop a strong
sense of self and community.

Carl the Collector follows the everyday adventures of Carl,
a warm-hearted autistic raccoon who enjoys collecting
things and loves his friends and family in Fuzzytown. Carl
pays extraordinarily close attention to detail and comes
up with unique ideas that others might not consider.
These traits have helped him amass his extensive
collections—from autographs and bottle caps to fake
mustaches, pet rocks, sweaters, and virtually everything in
between—which can come in handy for solving problems
around the neighborhood with his friends.

Carl’s friends include Sheldon, an empathetic beaver
with a knack for connecting people and soft spot for the
underdog. Carl’s friend Lotta, a quiet and self-assured
fox, is also autistic. She experiences hypersensitivity to
loud sounds, powerful smells, and certain food textures,

I

and has exceptional talents in art and music. Other
friends include Nico and Arugula, identical twin bunny
sisters whose personalities couldn’t be more different,
and Forrest, a hyperactive and impulsive squirrel with a
tree nut allergy, who is always down for an impromptu
adventure.

“As an autistic writer, it’s so exciting for one of my first
TV writing gigs to be on a series that highlights part of
my lived experience,” says staff writer, Ava X. Rigelhaupt.
“There’s a saying, ‘If you’'ve met one autistic person,
you’ve met just one autistic person,’ which is something
this show authentically demonstrates in every episode."

The new series was created by New York Times best-
selling illustrator and author Zachariah OHora (“My
Cousin Momo!”).

The series’ digital content for kids, families, and teachers,
launching in tandem with the series, will reinforce its
core messages of self-discovery and identity as well as
recognizing and encouraging empathy for the many ways
people think and behave.

© Subscribe to the PBS KIDS channel by going to
youtube.com/pbskids.

© Go to ninepbs.pbslearningmedia.org to find content
for the classroom.
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IN THE COMMUNITY

Supporting Educators Regionally and Beyond

Each year, Nine PBS hosts Edcamp, a free professional
development opportunity for regional educators who
serve children, infancy to eight years old, in all settings
and from all backgrounds.

At each event, attendees set the agenda for the day
to determine what topics are most needed to advance
outcomes for our most under-resourced learners.

“I've connected with people after the camp
to compare notes and experiences.
[Edcamp] opens discussions that ultimately
help kids.”

—Tammie Thomas,
East St. Louis School District 189 educator

Tammie Thomas is a special education teacher in East
St. Louis School District 189 and has attended Edcamp
since Nine PBS’s first gathering in 2018. She has taught
for nearly 20 years. Before entering the classroom, she
ran an early childhood education program from

her home for nearly 10 years.

As a conversation partner, her wealth of experience is
an asset to each attendee. Thomas views Edcamp as an
invaluable experience to continue her lifelong journey
of learning for the benefit of the children she cares for
so deeply.

Contributed by Stephanie LaFleur, development manager, Nine PBS.
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“Those of us who have been around awhile,

and want to be around a little longer,
we need to be flexible, willing to take
risks... . Nine PBS builds confidence to

take these risks.”
—Anna Osborn,
Jefferson Middle School Esteem Academy educator

Also on a lifelong journey of learning is soon-to-be

Dr. Anna Osborn. As a teacher and reading specialist for
23 years at Jefferson Middle School Esteem Academy

in Columbia, MO, Osborn advocates for the importance
of reading and literacy to advance life outcomes for

all students.

She has integrated Nine PBS’s multimedia literacy initiative,
Drawn In, into her annual curriculum, pulling from the
comics and vocabulary resources to bolster the reading
comprehension of her students. For three years, Osborn
has also attended Edcamp, helping to deepen discussions
and stretch the network of educators showcasing how
the unique connections formed at Edcamp can challenge,
strengthen, and support educators from a vast array

of settings.

Since 2018, Nine PBS has partnered with PBS KIDS®

to offer Edcamp to our region’s educators with the
support of Ready to Learn, a Corporation for Public
Broadcasting grant. In 2023, 95 percent of participants
agreed they gained actionable information to serve
the children they work with daily. Find Nine PBS’s early
learning resources at ninepbs.org/kids.

Edcamp is presented locally by PNC Grow Up Great® and the
Norman J. Stupp Foundation.



CONTENT HIGHLIGHTS

[Nine (@]:

Leonardo da Vinci

This two-part, four-hour documentary by Ken Burns
explores one of humankind’s most curious and innovative
minds. Leonardo da Vinci created some of the most
revered works of art of all time, but his artistic endeavors
often seemed peripheral to his pursuits in science and
engineering. Both episodes will be available to stream
beginning the night of the broadcast premiere and will
remain there for four weeks before moving into

Nine PBS Passport. The broadcast is supported locally by
Kodner Gallery.

Monday, November 18-Tuesday, November 19, 7 pm

[Nine (©]:

Lucy Worsley’s Holmes vs. Doyle

| The popular British historian investigates the love-hate relationship between
Sherlock Holmes, the greatest detective who never lived, and the complex man
who created him—Arthur Conan Doyle. Throughout the three-part series, Worsley
explores the parallel lives of Doyle and Holmes in the historical context of their
times. From the dying years of Victorian England through the trauma of the First
World War.

Sundays, beginning December 8, 7 pm

Playing Like a Girl: The House That Rob Built

The true story of the underdog Lady Griz basketball team. In an era of gender
discrimination in sports, the University of Montana Lady Griz bloomed under the
fresh Title IX regulations that brought them equal funding, scholarships, and
facilities. Their coach Rob Selvig drilled his charges with a philosophy new for its
time: he expected the women to play just as hard as men.

Beginning November 1 on the PBS app.

A Wu-Tang Experience: Live at Red Rocks
Amphitheatre

This 90-minute concert special features the Wu-Tang Clan and the Colorado
Symphony Orchestra at Red Rocks Amphitheatre in 2021. Roughly 10,000 fans
witnessed one of the most extraordinary concerts in hip-hop music history.

Beginning November 11 on the PBS app.

[ Y

BTI]E.EITZNET 9018 - RED ROCKS ANPHITHEATRE - NIRRISON

WATCH LIVE ON 9.1 OR STREAM ON THE PBS APP.
Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).
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WATCH WITH NINE PBS PASSPORT

Stream Your Favorite Shows Anytime

Nine PBS Passport is a member benefit that offers access to a vast library of superb programs
available for streaming on demand through the PBS app. Watch international dramas, entire
seasons of select series before broadcast, or seasons or episodes you might have missed.
Visit ninepbs.org/passport to get started. New programs are added monthly.

All Creatures Great & Small,

Seasons 1-4

Rewatch and binge all four seasons
through December 23 with the PBS app,
before the new season begins in January
2025 and before moving back into Pass-
port. This series is based on James Her-
riot’s adventures as a veterinarian in the
1930’s Yorkshire Dales in England. With
plenty of heart, a picturesque setting, and
a charming cast, the show delivers drama
both comforting and entertaining. Begins
November 28.

Wolf Hall

The 2016 Peabody Award and Golden Globe
winner tells the story of Thomas Cromwell,
played by Mark Rylance—a blacksmith’s
son who rises from the ashes of personal
disaster, and deftly picks his way through a
court where “man is wolf to man.” Damian
Lewis is King Henry VIII, haunted by his
brother’s premature death and obsessed
with protecting the Tudor dynasty by
securing his succession with a male heir

to the throne. The cast also includes Claire
Foy as the future queen Anne Boleyn.
Streaming now.

All Heart, Season 3

When Cesare returns to the Molinette
Hospital, Delia must navigate her
complicated romantic life while caring
for her patients. In Italian with English
subtitles. Begins November 8.
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NOVEMBER
All Heart, Season 3

American Experience: Reagan: An
American Crusade

Beyond Debate: A Revolution in
Education

Big Cats 24/7, Episodes 5 & 6

Broadway's Leading Men: A Musical
Celebration

Call the Midwife Holiday Specials,
Seasons 10-13

Family Justice, Season 1

Great Performances: Emigré; Land
of Gold

Hauser: Classic Gala Concert Live
at the Royal Albert Hall

Helsinki Crimes, Season 1

Hostage, Season 1

Il Volo in the Valley of the Temple
Jazz Music Awards

Leonard Cohen: Live in Dublin
Leonard Cohen: Songs for the Road
Mexico Made with Love

Morten, Season 1

Nature: Dracula's Hidden Kingdom
Nature: Silverback

Next at the Kennedy Center:
Alonzo King's LINES Ballet; Snarky

Puppy
Nova: The Solar System

Peter Bence: Pianosphere in Paris

POV: In the Rearview; Who's Afraid
of Nathan Law?

Roots of Comedy with Jesus Trejo

Call the Midwife Holiday Specials,
Seasons 10-13

Ahead of the new Season 14 Call the Midwife Holiday Special
on Christmas Day, you can catch-up by streaming

the previous four holiday specials with Nine PBS Passport,
beginning on November 25. These specials will be on the
free PBS app for 30 days, beginning on December 25.

Run, Hide, Fight: Growing Up under
the Gun

Secrets of the Dead: Field of Vampire;
Mozart's Sister; The Civil War's Lost
Massacre; The Herculaneum

Shamrock Tenors: Live from Belfast
Syndrome E, Season 1

The Who at Kilburn 1977

The Who: The Kids are Alright

Voces: American Historia: The Untold
History of Latino

Voces: Mambo Legends: The Music
Never Ends

DECEMBER

American Experience: American Coup:
Wilmington 1898

Austin City Limits
Black Forest Crime, Season 1
Black Tulip, Season 2

Christmas With John Rutter at Preston
Hollow

Elemental: Reimagine Wildfire

Great Performances: Patsy Cline;
Henry Mancini

Leonardo da Vinci
Lidia Celebrates America

Nature: Attenborough's Life Journey;
Lions of the Skeleton Coast; San
Diego: America's Wildest City

Nova: Building Stuff; Decoding the
Universe

Paradise, Season 6

Secrets of the Dead: Lost Treasures of
Angkor



Thank you to our community of supporters!

We recognize the investment in Nine PBS’s future from this group of individuals, foundations,
and corporations, along with our members. Viewers like you have made it possible for us

to positively reflect the community we live in. Please consider adding your name to this list
during this season of giving at ninepbs.org/support.

CONTACTS

Angie Carr

Vice President and Chief Impact Officer
(314) 512-9021 | acarr@ninepbs.org
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Jane Cohen

Ms. Mary Connor

Bill and Trina Cotner

Debbie Crandell

Joseph and Marcia Crosby
Yvette and John Dubinsky
Richard and Johann Ellerbrake
Charles and Susan Fandos
Connie Gibstine

Frederick and Katharine Hanser
Janet Holloway

Diane Holm

Linda and Michael Honigfort
Holly and William D. James
Mrs. Henry O. Johnston
Ashley and John Kemper
Ward and Carol Klein

Mark and Tracy Krieger

Andy and Jan Laidlaw

David Lee

Ms. Diane G. Levine and Dr.
James Jenkins and Gershman
Family Charitable Foundation

Mr. Robert Lieber

Mark Lindgren

Karen Marshall

John and Anne McDonnell
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Melzer

Bette B. Miller

Dr. William and Mrs. Patricia
Owens

Cynthia Parker

Julie Reiner

Reynolds Family Foundation
Doug and Sandy Ries

Mr. Norman L. Roy

Reggie and Philip Roy
Stephanie A. Schnuck

Carol Schwab

Lois and John Scully

Dr. Bethany Sleckman
Richard and Phyllis* Steckel
Mary Strauss

Joe A. Strickert

Mrs. Mary Suppiger
Michael Thede

Gerhild Scholz Williams

Edward H. and Rosemary
Young Fund of the St. Louis
Community Foundation

$2,500-$4,999
Anonymous (4)

Ken Becker

John and Crystal Beuerlein
Marsha Brady

Glenn Brenton

Martin Burgess and Tracy
Hardgrove

Jim Butler and Nancy Hamilton
Gerald and Sandra Calhoun
Rick and Diana Camden

Mr. Tom Carr and Ms. Gale
Wheeler

Ms. Maxine Clark and Mr. Robert
Fox

Sandy Connell

Mr. and Mrs. David P. Conner
Lyle and Teresa Crossland
Timothy Dann

George and Mary Rose Desloge
Family Fund

John and Joan Dougherty
Mrs. Lillian Eaker*

Sue Eastes

Joseph and Cynthia Ebl

Cynthia Eckelkamp and Terry
Witthaus

Bill* and Peggy Foege

Brad E.S. Fogel and Bella L.F.
Sanevich

Ms. Gretta Forrester, Forrester
Family Fund of the St. Louis
Community Foundation

Mary Forsythe
Irene Gibala
William and Petra Gilmore



Marianne E. and Peter A. Gleich

Jim Gruenewald and Donna
Campbell

Tiffany Harrison

Barb Heil

Donald and Teresa Holt
Mary Horner

Edward and Margie Imo

David and Dorothy Kemper
Family Foundation

Arthur King

Mr. Thomas Kuhn

Andrew Kurtz

Mr. and Mrs. Mark LaVigne
Rebecca Lemoine

Clemence Lieber Foundation
Marvin and Charlotte Liefer
Maryland Loed

Rebecca Luce

Drs. Dan and Susan Luedke

Joan and Mitchell Markow, Two
Sister's Foundation

Ms. Vera McCullough

Mr. & Mrs. Sanford N.
McDonnell Foundation

McPheeters & Rickard Family
Fund

Mr. and Mrs. Jerome Meyer
Anthony Michaels
Bruce and Renee Michelson

Pamela Morris-Thornton and
Byron Thornton

Mr. and Mrs. Jim Mosbacher
Mr. Joseph Mount

Carla Myerson

Mary Neal

Mr. and Mrs. Edward O'Connor
Jason Que Purnell

Gale Rahmoeller

Ms. Janet Rentrop

Dr. David Riedel and Ms.
Margaret Donnelly

Bruce and Jane Robert

Ms. Eddie Rosenheim

John and Elizabeth Samet
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Santel
Marieta Scherer

Todd and Nicole Schnuck Jr.
Kent Schroeder

Richard Schumacher
Kenneth and Patricia Schutte

Russell Scott and Loretta
Lopinot

Thomas Sehr and Margaret A.
Wayne

Mrs. Camilla W. Shapleigh
Mr. Lewis B. Shepley
Nancy Smith

Dale and Dave Steinberg
Paul Svendsen

Michael and Patricia Swartz
Irene Thalden

Rick and Diane Tinucci

Ms. Ellen Uhlemeyer

Ted and Molly Vehige

Kirk Verseman

Joy A. Waelterman

Dr. and Mrs. Thomas Woolsey
Chris and Cindy Wunderlich

$1,200-$2,499
Anonymous (5)

Laura Allender

Mr. and Mrs. David H. Alpers

Mr. Anthony Angel and Mr. Tad
Mathews

Helen Antoine and Alice
Younger

Laura and Craig Anzilotti
Susan Augustine
Ms. Cynthia Barklage

Mrs. Alicia Elaine and Mr. Roger
Barnhill

Fred Bendana

Timothy Benz

Colleen Berding

James Berding

John Berkery

Denise and Steve Bihr

Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Birge
Clinton and Susan Blandford
Dr. Robert and Mrs. Lyn Bortnick
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas H. Bottini
Carol and Gregory Brabbee
Alan Bristol Jr.

Devin Brundick

Michael and Carol Brynac
Sheila Bush

Mr. David and Mrs. Barbara Byrd
Joseph Carenza Jr.

Cheryl Cavins

Teresa Chadwell

Sheldon and Patricia Chesky
Mrs. Charlotte Chitwood

David Cissell

Susan Anning Clark

Ms. Pamela Coffin and Mr. Terry
Lueckenhoff

Robert and Barbara Cohn
Ms. Carol Cooke

Ann M. Corrigan

Michael Cox

Dennis Cramer

Ronald Cretin and Duru
Sakhrani MD

David and Joan Culver
Sheldon Culver

Warren and Sharon Danziger
Dr. Carlos C. Daughaday

Ms. Joycene Davis

Charles Dehn

Daniel Desloge

Dr. Paul Deutsch

Jack and Nancy Devilder
Robert Dick

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Duncan
Dr. David Durham

Eugene and Lucy Ebersohl
Mrs. William B. Eiseman Jr.
Lyman Ellis and Julie Blase
Sara Epstein

Melanie and Tony Fathman, MD
Dr. and Mrs. James Felts
Rosemary and Kenneth D. Fields
Dr. Greg and Mrs. Susan Finn
Ms. Dorothy Fleck

John Fox

Terry and Marjorie Franc
Jackie Full

Gerald J. Funk

Patricia Galicia

Stephen and Rosemary Ganz
Joan T. Gaynor

James and Lyndia Geisert
Edes Gilbert

Mr. and Mrs. James Gilsinan IlI
Lois Guller

Elizabeth Guthrie and Bruce
Shapiro

Haffenreffer Family Fund and
Virginie Haffenreffer Brightman

Raymond and Frances Hagrman
Mrs. Anna Harris

Veronica Darlene Harris

Neal Harwood

Mr. Paul Hayman

Margaret K. Heard

Ms. Theresa A. Hebron

Sue Heimburger

Paul and Carole Herrmann
James Heyde

Mrs. Doris Hitzemann

Jeff and Susan* Hochman
James Holak

Tom and Karen House

Dr. and Mrs. Akira Iwane
Hattie and Ronald Jackson
Pamela Jackson

Nikki Jansson

Mr* and Mrs. D. Scott Johnson
Laura Justiss

Mary Kaufman

John Kavanaugh

Dr. Duane and Rev. Carol Keller
Joanne C. Kelly

Carla Keltner

Sally and Thomas Kinealy

Carl Kinsky

Stephen Kneer

Robert and Caralmae
Knickmeyer

Ms. Kathryn Koch
Robert and Lura Koch
Richard Koester

Aurelia Konrad Charitable
Foundation

Robert and Emily Koplar

Mr. Todd Korte

David Krausch

Mr. Charles Kreutztrager

James M. and Mary Lou Krueger
Richard Kutta and Nancy Meyer
Christine Latinette

Sheila and Stan Lawson

Tim and Jan Long

Paul Lorenz and Julie Coulter
Laverne Lorenzini

Ms. Jean Lovati and Ms. Kathy
Halpin

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Lowes
Mr. Robert Luken

Linda Lyons

Michael Mallett

Lindsey Manshack

Dan and Anita Marquitz
Edward and Julie* Martin
Wilma Matta

Tom and Linda* McCrackin
David and Virginia McDonald
Harriet McKay

Ms. Lisa Mechele

Rose Messner

Paul and Martie Metzler
Mrs. Laverna Meyer

Mrs. Cheryl Mill

John C. and Bette B. Miller
Charitable Foundation

Charles and Mary Moret
Patricia Murray

Virginia and Dick* Navarro
Susan Neely

Eric and Barbara Nelson
JoAnn Nester

Russell A. Nothdurft

Maria and Thomas O'Brien
David Ohlemeyer

Mrs. Wendy Olk

*Deceased

Jennifer Orgel Tompras and
Nicholas Tompras

W. Michael Panneton and
Suzanne Gregoire

Edd Paul

John C. and Roberta Peduzzi
Ms. Marianne Perez

Mr. Max Pinkus

Vickie Piper

Mary Ann Pirone

Bill and Jane Pohlman
Ruth Powell

Mr. Rick Ragsdale
Dorothy Reimers

Eric and Lynnette Ressner
Linda Rolufs

Rita Rothschild and Stuart
Hoffman

Phillip and Kay Roush

John and Maricarolyn Rucker
Mr. and Mrs. James Runk
Joann Ruoff

Ms. Beverlee Noll Sagel

Mr. Vincent Salih
Christopher Sallee

Frank and Sally Sandy

Daniel Schiele

Thomas and Barbara
Schoenherr

Laura Scholten

Mr. Wayne E. Schuessler
Dr. and Mrs. Ben Schwartz
Mr. Hugh Scott IlI

Roy and Carol Selbert

Amy and Bob Shaw

Mr. and Mrs. Harry Sherrington
Joan Sinnott

Margie Skiljan

Dr. and Mrs. William Sly
John Small

John and Gloria Small
Gerard* and Jolynn Smith
Joyce and Ray Smith

Ms. Lee Smith

Maxine T. Smith

Mr. and Mrs. Richard Sparks

Dr. John Sprague* and Dr. Carol
Kohfeld

Ms. Sandra H. Stemmler

Mr. and Mrs. David Stevens
Amelia and Chad Stiening

Mr. and Mrs. FM. Stroble

John Thatcher

Diana Thomas

Linda Thomas

Simon and Mary Tonkin
Michael and Jennifer Townsend
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Amy and Robert Turck

Alan and Jeannette Tzedakah
Fund

Andrew B. Van Der Tuin

Isabel and David Van Essen
Robert* and Joy Van Horn
Timothy Wagner

Mr. and Mrs. James Walters
Richard and Pat Walters
Richard and Sally Ward

Teresa Wheeler

Steven and Susan Wilhelms
Milton and Nina Smiley Wilkins

Mr. and Mrs. James E. Williams
r.

Mary Anne Wilson

Allison and Al Wiman
Branson and Kathryn Wood
Gerald Wunderlich

Steve Wyss

Kathleen Youngerman

Dr. and Mrs. Terry Zenser

$1,000-1,199
Anonymous (13)

Ms. Anne Adderton

Ms. Gail Ahumada

Susan and Robert T. Allen

Ms. Alison Allman and Mr. Bob
McCoole

Matthew and Alison Alpert
Mr. Clarence C. Barksdale
Ms. Susan Barrett

Mr. Anthony Bassett

Dale* and Susan Bauer
Ms. Sharon Bayliff

Sandra Bellon

Judith Bender

Mr. and Mrs. Barry Beracha
Maureen Bergstrom

Sam Bertolet

Jean C. Birmingham and Tom
Pickel

Dr. and Mrs. Walter E. Bisch
Bob and Mary Jo Blankemeyer
Mrs. Jane Bliss

Deborah Bloom

Ms. Catherine S. Bollinger
Norma Bosch

Ms. Joan Bradford

Marie Buckert

Buff Buffkin and Donn
Kleinschmidt, MD

Brandy Burkhalter
Ms. Marvetta Bush
Tom and Patricia Bush
Lisa Caldwell

Patricia Carl

Ms. Carol Carlson

Susan and Roy Carlson
Michael and Alkistis Case

Marie A. Casey and Kenneth J.
Entringer

Mark Cereghino

Lewis and Jean C. Chase

Julie Chauvin

Mr. and Mrs. Charles Claggett
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas J. Cohn

Mr. and Mrs. W. Joseph Connolly
Ms. Yvonne Cordell

Denise Coughlin and Ralph
Levy Il

Kevin Counihan
Marybel Cova

The Honorable Kathianne Crane
and Mr. David Crane

Pam and James Crane
Anthony Culella
Ms. Marjorie Cuvar

Jean Daniel-Gentry and Hal
Gentry

Donna Davis

Ms. Linda Deardeuff
Hillary Debenport
James and Sue Derwort

Mrs. Maureen and Mr. David
Dietzel

Charles and Melanie DiLeo
Ms. Victoria Dill

Michael Donnewald

John and Gail Doty

Dr. and Mrs. Clay Dunagan
Kim and Tim Eberlein

Mr. and Mrs. William Eckert
Seth and Marion Eisen
John Elfrink

Joseph and Virginia Elliott
Nicole Ellis

Ms. Joann Emmerich

Mr. and Mrs. Richard G.
Engelsmann

Mr. Steve Feiner

Helen Fick

Mr. Jeffery E. Fine
Steven and Linda Finerty

Sue Fischlowitz and David
Roberts

Jean Flatness

David and Adrienne Fly
Mr. Cottrell Fox

Robert M. and Carol Fries
Robert E. and Shirley Frost
Suzanne Furesz
Christopher Gagliano

Ted Garrett
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Greg and Celine Geerling
Jim and Jinney Gender
James and Diane Gephardt
Ms. Elaine Gernstein
Norman and Susan Gilbert
Mrs. Joseph F. Gleason

Ed and Joanne* Goedeker

Ronald Levin and Anne
Goldberg

Joseph and Joan Goltzman
Mr. and Mrs. George L. Green
Ms. Angelina Grindon
Michael and Paula Gross
Steven and Meg Hager
Jan Harnetiaux

Harvey and Judy Harris
Carol Hartnett

Allen and Joanne Hauge
Melissa Haupt

Ms. Bernice Heavilin

Linda Heinritz

Mr. and Mrs. Robert R. Hermann
r.

Vela Hermann and Chris
Goetsch

Mr. and Mrs. Robert E. Hillard
Jennifer and Tom Hillman
Jerrylyn Hochstatter

Jerry, Patti, Bob and Patty
Holschen

Lotsie and Rick Holton

Ms. Caroline Houser

Mr. Dennis L. Hummel

Joel and Joanne Iskiwitch
Ms. Karen Jacobi

Kathleen Jenkins

Mrs. Bettie S. Johnson

Kay Johnson

Richard and Sandra Johnson
Tamiko A. Johnson

Mr. and Mrs. John Jordan Jr.
Larry and Cheryl Katzenstein
Richard and Stephany Kniep
Edward* and Karen Koch
Barbara Kohm

Dr. Stuart Kornfeld

Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Korte
Ken and Leslie Kotiza

Ms. Constance Kovach

Mr. and Mrs. Keith Kowalczyk
Nancy and Ken Kranzberg
Paul and Fran Kravitz

Kraig and Sandy Kreikemeier
Mr. and Mrs. Larry Kuhiman
Daniel and Pavla Landiss
Lawful Good D20 Fund

Kent Lewis

Carol Lippman

Dr. and Mrs. Jay Liss

Patricia A. Loomis

Ms. Barbara Lowenbaum
Gail Luecke

Ken and Cynthia Luecke
Mary Lutz

Mr. and Mrs. Sandy MacLean
Jonathan Magruder

Ms. Katherine Marshak
David and Christine Mason
James and Lynn McCloskey
Virginia McDonald

Teresa and Sean McFarland
Michael D. McGrath

Mrs. Linda McKay

Jennifer McKnight

Brian and Nora McMorrow
Brian McNair

Thomas and Sharon McPherron

Ms. Catherine Perry and Mr.
Sedg Mead

James Mellem

James and Elizabeth Meteer
Mr. and Mrs. Avis Meyer

Paul and Gail Meyers

The Milkweed Fund

Gary and Virginia Miller
Mildred and Jerry Moody
Susan Mulcahy

M. Keith and Amy Murphy
Ms. Ann Nagy

Mary Nelson

Mr. David Newburger
Julianne and Richard Niemann
Daryl Norman

Stan and Linda Norton
Rhoda Kahn Nussbaum
Daniel and Sharon O'Donnell
Mrs. Natalie Olwig

Mary Beth Ortbals

The Patriot Foundation

Ms. Adrienne Patton

Richard and Bettie Perry
William and Susan Lane Piper
Ms. Susan Plassmeyer

Mr. and Mrs. Maury Poscover
Judy and Jerry Potthoff
Mary Jo and Bob Proost

Ms. Edie Quick

Joseph and Catherine Raybuck
Richard and Karen Reimer
Terri Renfrow

Mr. Henry Robertson

Ms. Kay Rogers

Dr. and Mrs. Neal Roller

Susan Roscoe
Nancy Rosenstock
Donald and Nancy Ross

Mrs. Ellie Ross, Einar and Ellie
Ross Family Fund of the St.
Louis Community Foundation

Steve* and Sugar Rufer

Dr. and Mrs. Joseph F. Ruwitch
r.

Ms. Melissa Ruwitch

Mr. Greg Sacho and Ms.
Christine Secorsky

Molly and Kenny Salky
Mr. H. Robert Sanders

Dr. Lawrence and Mrs. Joan
Schacht

Mr. and Mrs. Eric Schaefer
Mr. and Mrs. Jack Schafers
Dr. and Mrs. James Schiele
Geraldine Schiller*

Mr. Steven Schmitt
Constance Schnuck

David and Wilma Schopp
Mr. and Mrs. John A. Schreiber
Robert and Sheila Schuette
Ms. Mary Sue Schusky
Margot and James Schwab

Mr. Dennis Sedlak and Ms.
Georgine O'Donnell

Ruth Seldin

Senior Marketing Insurance
Group Inc.

Dudley and Helen Shaw
Anita Siegmund

Ray Simon and Mel Pashea
Singsank Family

Judith Smart

Ms. Mary Smith

Michael and Marian Smithson

Mr. Steven Sperotto and Mr.
Michael Schrader

David and Anne Stockman
Ms. Maxine Stone
Elizabeth Sweeney

Dr. Harriet K. Switzer and Dr.
David Cronin

Elizabeth Tarpey

Mr. and Mrs. Timothy J. Tegeler
Steven and Marilyn Teitelbaum
Michele Thomas

William and Blair Thompson
Gretchen Tinkle

Pam and Greg Trapp

Selden Trimble

Sarah Trulaske

Laurie and Ray Van de Riet Jr.
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Van Dyke
Norma Vogelweid



*Deceased

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas Voss
Mr. James Wade

Lauretta Walker

Dr. Stephen R. and Dr. Gill Waltman
Ann Weidmann

Gary and Janice Weil

Mrs. June Weinrich

Ellen White

Milton P. Wilkins

Richard and Shirley Wilt
Heather Wood

Carl Wright

Mark Wrighton

Lon and Judy Zimmerman
Laura and Doug Zink

CORPORATE SUPPORTERS
AAA Travel

AccuCare

Aging Ahead

Air Comfort Service Heating and Cooling
Ameren

The Cabaret Project of St. Louis

Carol House Furniture

Chaumette Winery and Vineyards
COCA (Center of Creative Arts)
Confluence Academies

The Curtain Exchange

Design Aire Heating and Cooling

The Fabulous Fox Theatre

Itch'n to Be Stitch'n

Kodner Gallery

Little Rock Convention and Visitors Bureau
Mad Science Summer Camps

The Magic House

Missouri Historical Society

The MUNY

Music at the Intersection

Opera Theatre of Saint Louis

Raising Cane’s Chicken Fingers

The Repertory Theatre of St. Louis
The Residences at Tesson Ridge
Scotsman Coin and Jewelry

The Sheldon Concert Hall

Siteman Cancer Center

Southeast Missouri State University
St. Louis Ballet

St. Louis Cardinals

St. Louis Community Foundation

St. Louis Jewish Light

St. Louis Kaplan Feldman Holocaust Museum
St. Louis Public Library

St. Louis Speakers Series

Stages St. Louis

Stifel Theatre

Sue and Lynn Schneider Charitable Trust
Women of Achievement

We accept all types of vehicle donations!

Cars, motorcycles, RVs, boats and more.

The process is easy, pick-up is free, and
your gift is tax-deductible!

DONATE YOUR VEHICLE TODAY
(855) 482-5382 or ninepbs.org/vehicle
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STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available

to stream free for a limited time on

the PBS app and for extended periods
with Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with Hulu + Live TV, YouTube TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Wild Kratts/Carl the Collector

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 0Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

Nine (@]4:13

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709
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FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

NOV 1

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

Dia de los Muertos

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)
Frontline

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

NOV 2

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Today in Chess

This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan:
Dr. Henry Louis Gates

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00
2:30

3:30
4:30

515
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: The Best Years of Our Lives
(1946)

Austin City Limits: Jelly Roll/The War
and Treaty

The Paris Murders
Frontline

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 3

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
Today in Chess

The Vote: American Experience
Great Performances: Land of Gold

Sinatra: A Man and His Music + Ella
+ Jobim

Call the Midwife

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love:
Route 66, lllinois

Ridley

The Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece

Wolf Hall on Masterpiece

Movie: The Best Years of Our Lives
(1946)



1:00 Ridley
2:00 Wolf Hall
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | NOV 4
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Frontline: The Choice 2024: Harris
vs. Trump
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 The Marlow Murder Club
2:00 Sisi: Austrian Empress
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | NOV 5
7:00 PBS News Vote 2024: Election
Coverage
1:00 The Letter: A Message for Our Earth
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | NOV 6
7:00 Nature: San Diego: America's Wildest
City
8:00 Nova: Decoding the Universe:
Quantum
9:00 Silence in Sikeston
10:00 The Precipice
1:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots

2:00 Silence in Sikeston

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | NOV 7

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Live from the LBJ Library
with Mark Updegrove

8:00 Doc Martin

9:00 Death in Paradise

10:00 My Life Is Murder

1:00 BBC News

1:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI | NOV 8

7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Father Brown

8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries

9:30 Velvet

1:00 BBC News

11:30 Amanpour and Company

12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Living St. Louis (9)

2:00 Secrets of the Dead

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | NOV 9

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

Food Is Love

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow: Celebrating
Native American Heritage

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Chicago (2002)
Austin City Limits: Wynonna

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

The Paris Murders

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:30

5:15
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

| NOV 10

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Wild Kratts

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Dad's Secret War: France 1944

Salute to Service 2024: A Veterans
Day Celebration

Country's Legendary Duets
Antiques Roadshow Recut

Call the Midwife

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Lucy Worsley Investigates

The Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece

Wolf Hall on Masterpiece
Movie: Chicago (2002)

Father Brown

Lucy Worsley Investigates:
Princes in the Tower

Wolf Hall

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 11

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut
Antiques Roadshow

Salute to Service 2024: A Veterans
Day Celebration
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10:00

1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Independent Lens: Make Peace or
Die: Honor the Fallen

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

The Marlow Murder Club

Sisi: Austrian Empress

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 12

Finding Your Roots

American Experience: American
Coup: Wilmington 1898

John Lewis: Get in the Way
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 13

Nature: Lions of the Skeleton Coast
Nova: Building Stuff: Boost It!

Secrets of the Dead: Lost Treasures
of Angkor: The Discovery

The Electric Indian
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

American Experience

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | NOV 14
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Live from the LBJ Library
with Mark Updegrove
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 My Life Is Murder
11:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | NOV 15
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Velvet
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 John Lewis: Get in the Way
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | NOV 16
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Wild Kratts
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30 Carl the Collector
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Work It Out Wombats!



10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Heaven Can Wait (1978)
Austin City Limits: Juanes

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 17

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

12:00 And Knowledge to Keep Us
1:00 Jazz Music Awards
3:00 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:30 Call the Midwife
4:30 Father Brown
5:15 Sister Boniface Mysteries
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
7:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates: Madness
of King George
8:00 The Marlow Murder Club on
Masterpiece
9:00 Wolf Hall on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: Heaven Can Wait (1978)
12:00 Father Brown
1:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
2:00 Wolf Hall
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON |NOV 18
7:00 Leonardo Da Vinci (10f 1)
9:00 Leonardo Da Vinci, Ep 1Encore
1:00 BBC News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 The Marlow Murder Club
2:00 Sisi: Austrian Empress
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | NOV 19
7:00 Leonardo Da Vinci (2 of 2)
9:00 Leonardo Da Vinci, Ep 2 Encore
1:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Leonardo Da Vinci (1 of 2)

3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | NOV 20
7:00 Nature: Attenborough's Life Journey
8:00 Nova: Building Stuff: Reach It!
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Lost Treasures
of Angkor: King's Gold
10:00 Mona Lisa Is Missing
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Leonardo Da Vinci (2 of 2)
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | NOV 21
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 My Life Is Murder
11:00 BBC News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | NOV 22
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Great Performances: Patsy Cline:
Walkin' after Midnight (PB)
10:00 Roy Orbison Forever (PB)
11:30 Amanpour and Company
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12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Mona Lisa Is Missing

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

NOV 23

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratt's

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Murder on the Orient Express
(1974)

Under St. Louis (9)

Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2024

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
12:30

2:30

4:00

9:00
10:00

12:15
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 24

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Living St. Louis (9)

Islands without Cars
Weekends with Yankee
Outside: Beyond the Lens
tasteMAKERS

Beyond the Canvas

Great Performances: Patsy Cline:
Walkin' after Midnight (PB)

Nature: Attenborough's Life Journey
(PB)

Leonardo Da Vinci (PB)

Wolf Hall on Masterpiece

Movie: Murder on the Orient Express
(1974)

Father Brown

Lucy Worsley Investigates

Lucy Worsley Investigates

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 25

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00

8:00
9:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
POV: The Body Politic
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Lucy Worsley's Royal Photo Album
Sisi: Austrian Empress

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

|NOV 26

Finding Your Roots

tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History

Lidia Celebrates America

Frontline: China, the U.S. and the
Rise of Xi Jinping

Amanpour and Company

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 27

Nature: Woodpeckers: The Hole
Story

Nova: Building Stuff: Change It!

Secrets of the Dead: Jamestown's
Dark Winter

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Lidia Celebrates America

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope



THU

7:00

8:30

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00

| NOV 28

All Creatures Great and Small,
Season 4 Finale (marathon starts at
10:30 am) (PB)

All Creatures Great and Small: Tricki
and Friends (PB)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

NOV 29

Washington Week with The
Atlantic (PB)

7:30
9:30

11:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

Great Performances: Henry Mancini
100 at the Hollywood Bowl (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

Demystifying Detox (PB)
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Great Performances: Henry Mancini
100 at the Hollywood Bow! (PB)

NOV 30

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland
Wild Kratt's

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop
Carl the Collector

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

9:00

10:30

12:00

1:30

4:30

7:00

10:30

12:00

1:00
4:00

Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
MD (PB)

How to Be a Breadhead: A
Beginner's Guide to Baking (PB)

America's Test Kitchen Celebrates 25
Years (PB)

The World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis
(9) (PB)

Stan Musial: The Legend of Stan the
Man (9) (PB)

All-New 60s & 70s Soul Celebration
(PB)

Leonard Cohen: Live in Dublin (PB)

Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)

The World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis (PB)

Wish You Were Here! A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

EXPERIENCE
THE SPLENDOR

Central Library
FREE TOURS

Call 314-338-7792 or
visit slpl.org for reservations.

ST. LOUIS
PUBLIC
LIBRARY

NOV-DEC 2024 | ninepbs.org



DEC ON NINE PBS

STREAM ANYTIME

Most of our programs are available to
stream free for a limited time on the
PBS app or for extended periods with
Nine PBS Passport. You can always
stream our broadcast live on any device
at ninepbs.org/live and access our
content with the free Local Now app
and with YouTube TV, Hulu + Live TV,
and DirecTV Stream subscriptions.

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

WEEKDAYS

5:00 Rick Steves’ Europe

5:30 Classical Stretch

6:00 BBC News

6:30 Alma’s Way

7:00 Lyla in the Loop

7:30 Carl the Collector

8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

8:30 Rosie’s Rules

9:00 Sesame Street

9:30 Teaching in Room 9

10:00 Work It Out Wombats!

10:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific

11:00 Elinor Wonders Why

11:30 Nature Cat

12:00 Antiques Roadshow

12:30

1:00

130 General Audience'
(Adult) Programming

2:00

2:30

3:00 Molly of Denali

3:30 Wild Kratts

4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Alma’s Way

5:30 BBC News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

(Nine (©]2:

Over the air: 9.1 | Spectrum digital cable: 709

m Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2024

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:30

10:30

12:30
2:30
4:30

6:00

7:30
9:00

10:30

12:00
2:00

3:30

MON

7:00
8:30
10:00

11:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

| DEC1

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Mexico Made with Love (PB)

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

AFTERNOON

Great Scenic Railway Journeys’ 30th
Anniversary Special (PB)

All-New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop
(PB)

America's Test Kitchen Celebrates 25

Years (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

EVENING

All Creatures Great and Small: Tricki
and Friends (PB)

Wolf Hall on Masterpiece, Season
Finale (PB)

Jimi Hendrix: Electric Church (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Great Scenic Railway Journeys’ 30th
Anniversary Special (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

Mexico Made with Love (PB)

| DEC 2

EVENING

Mexico Made with Love (PB)
The Who at Kilburn 1977 (PB)

Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)

Leonard Cohen: Live in Dublin (PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Memory Makeover with Daniel
Amen, MD (PB)

TUE | DEC3

7:00

8:30

10:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING

Henry Louis Gates, Jr.: The Fabric of
America (PB)

Great Performances: Henry Mancini
100 at the Hollywood Bowl (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of
Christmas Eve (PB)

BBC News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Ragtime, The Musical: All-Star
Reunion Concert (PB)

WED | DEC 4

7:00

8:00

10:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

Whitney Houston: The Concert for a
New South Africa

All-New 60s & 70s Soul Celebration
(PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Whitney Houston: The Concert for a
New South Africa (PB)

THU | DEC5

7:00
8:00

10:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

FRI |

7:00

7:30

EVENING
Donnybrook (9) (PB)

Stan Musial: The Legend of Stan the
Man (9) (PB)

America's Test Kitchen Celebrates 25
Years (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Rick Steves' European Christmas (PB)

DEC 6
EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
(PB)

World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis (PB)



DEC ON NINE PBS

Nine (@]:15

Simplify your life.
Simplify your giving.

Become a Nine PBS
Sustaining Member.

ninepbs.org/sustainer

10:30 Trans-Siberian Orchestra: Ghosts of AFTERNOON 6:00 Wild Kratts
Christmas Eve (PB) 1:30 America's Test Kitchen Celebrates 6:30 Alma's Way
1:30 Mexico Made with Love (PB) 25 Years (PB) 7:00 Lylain the Loop
3:00 All-New Rock, Pop, and Doo Wop 730 Carl the Collector
LATE NIGHT (P?). . 8:00 The Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)
1:00 BBCNews 500 Willie Nelson’s 90th Birthday 9:30 Aging Backwards 4: The Miracle of
Celebration (PB) e
1:30  Amanpour and Company Flexibility (PB)
2:30 NHK Newsline EVENING 10:30 Behind the Scenes of Leonardo Da

3:00  Willie Nelson's 90th Birthday 700 Vinci with ken Burns (P8)

- Whitney Houston: The Concert
Celebration (PB)

for a New South Africa (PB)

AFTERN N
9:00 Straight No Chaser: The 25th ) oo )
SAT | DEC 7 Anniversary Celebration (PB) 12:00 Rick Steves' European Christmas (PB)
10:30  The Who at Kilburn 1977 (PB) 2:00 St. Louis Browns: The Team That
MORNING Baseball Forgot (PB)
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe LATE NIGHT 3:30 Henry Louis Gates, Jr.: The Fabric of
: ica' land . America (PB)
5:30  America's Heartlan 12:00  St. Louis Browns: The Team That _ X o
6:00 Wild Kratts Baseball Forgot (PB) 5:00 Ragtnrne, The Musical: All-Star
i Reunion Concert (PB)
6:30 Alma's Way 1:30 The Who at Kilburn 1977 (PB)
. i 3:00 Young Forever with Mark Hyman,
7:00 Lylain the Loop o (F?B) Yy EVENING
730 Carlthe Collector 7:00 Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Doyle
8:00 Rick Steves' European Christmas (PB) (10f 3) (PB)
10:00 America's Last Little Italy (PB) SUN | DEC8 8:30 Broadway’s Leading Men: A Musical
11:30 America's Home Cooking: Easy MORNING Celebration (PB)
Recipes for Thrifty Cooking (PB) 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe 10:30  Peter Bence: Pianosphere in Paris
5:30 Inthe Americas (PB)
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LATE NIGHT
Mexico Made with Love (PB)
Rick Steves' European Christmas (PB)

12:00
1:30

3:30 St. Louis Browns: The Team That

Baseball Forgot (PB)

MON | DEC9
EVENING
Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

Antiques Roadshow
Art Happens Here with John Lithgow
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Doyle

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Art Happens Here with John Lithgow
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

TUE | DEC10

EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 American Experience: Flood in the

Desert
9:00
11:00
11:30

Frontline
BBC News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Antiques Roadshow

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

WED | DECT1

EVENING

Nature: Portugal: Wild Land on
the Edge

Nova: Rebuilding Notre Dame

Secrets of the Dead: The Sunken
Basilica

BBC News
Amanpour and Company

7:00

8:00
9:00

11:00
11:30

Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2024

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

American Experience

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

THU | DEC 12

EVENING
Donnybrook (9)
Living St. Louis (9)
Doc Martin

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

Death in Paradise

My Life Is Murder

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Nature

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

DEC13

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)
Living St. Louis (9)
Frontline

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | DEC14

MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 America's Heartland

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

This Old House

PBS News Weekend

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Mrs. Brown (1997)
Austin City Limits

LATE NIGHT

The Caverns Sessions

Rick Steves' Europe

Secrets of the Dead

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC15

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas
Wild Kratts

Alma's Way
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7:00 Lylain the Loop

7:30  Carl the Collector Now Open! FREE ADMISSION
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood —_— ,

8:30 Rosie's Rules q‘"[ >\L/
9:00 Sesame Street 04
9:30  Living St. Louis (9) 19%0 %

10:00 Islands without Cars
10:30 Weekends with Yankee
11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens
1:30 tasteMAKERS

Presented by

Eric P. & Evelyn E. Newman Foundation

AFTERNOON

12:00 American Experience: Flood in the
Desert

1:00 Great Performances at the Met:
La Rondine

3:00 Beyond the Canvas

3:30 Call the Midwife

4:30 Father Brown

5:15 Sister Boniface Mysteries

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING
7:00 Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Doyle
(2 0f 3) i
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece WINTER GETAWAY Dec. 27, 28, 29, 31 MISSOURI

10am-1pm each day - Enjoy free live performances, @ HISTORY Forest Park
crafts, storytelling, and more, all inspired by the MUSEUM mohistory.org
Missouri History Museum’s exhibits and local history. MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

9:00 All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece (PB)

10:00 Movie: Mrs. Brown (1997)

LATE NIGHT 2:00 Craft in America WED I DEC 18
12:00 Father Brown 3:00 Inthe Americas FVENING
. i 3:30 Best of the Joy of Paintin
1:00  Chaplains 400 Rare Visi ;IR deid i i 7:00 The Earthshot Report
. ; : are Visions & Roadside Revelations
3:00 Inthe Americas 430 T | 8:00 Nova: Lost Tombs of Notre Dame
. inti : ravelscope
3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting P 9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Eiffel's Race to
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside the Top
Revelations TUE I DEC 17 10:00 The Black Church (2 of 2)
4:30 Travelscope .
EVENING 1:00 BBC News
7:00 Joy: Christmas with the Tabernacle 1:30  Amanpour and Company
MON | DEC 16 Choir
EVENING 830 Too Ho; to Handel: The Gospel LATE NIGHT
7:00 U.S. Air Force Band of Mid-America Messia 12:00  NHK Newsline
730 Today in Chess 10:00  The Black Church (1 of 2) 1:00 Beyond the PowFler: ...First Women's
. Cross-Country Air Race
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
. LATE NIGHT 2:00 Secrets of the Dead
9:00 American Masters 1200 A g 300 Inthe A .
: R n the Americas
10:00 To be announced manpour and Lompany 330 Best of the J ¢ Painti
: i : est of the Joy of Paintin
100 BBC News 1:00 American Masters & Y . 9 .
2:00 To be announced 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
11:30 Amanpour and Company
3:00 Inthe Americas 4:30 Travelscope

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline

1:00 Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Doyle 430 Travelscope
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DEC ON NINE PBS

THU | DEC19
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30  U.S.Air Force Band of Mid-America
8:00 Doc Martin
9:00 Death in Paradise
10:00 My Life Is Murder
11:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 The Earthshot Report
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | DEC 20
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week with The Atlantic
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Velvet
1:00 BBC News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30  Living St. Louis (9)
2:00 Secrets of the Dead
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | DEC 21
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 America's Heartland
6:00 Wild Kratts
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30 Carl the Collector
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30  Work It Out Wombats!

m Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2024

10:00 J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
10:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
11:00 Roadfood
11:30 Pati's Mexican Table
AFTERNOON
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Cook's Country
2:30 How She Rolls
3:00 Lidia's Kitchen
3:30 Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
4:00 MotorWeek
4:30 Today in Chess
5:00 This Old House
5:30 Ask This Old House
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 AsTime Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Paper Moon (1973)
1:00  Austin City Limits
LATE NIGHT
12:00 The Cavern Sessions
12:30  Rick Steves' Europe
1:00 Secrets of the Dead
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SUN | DEC 22
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Arthur's Perfect Christmas
6:30  Wild Kratts: A Creature Christmas
7:30 Nature Cat: A Nature Carol
8:30 Let's Go Luna!: Luna's Christmas
around the World
9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 Islands without Cars
10:30 Weekends with Yankee
11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens
11:30 Today in Chess

12:00
12:30

3:30
4:30

5:15
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:30

AFTERNOON
U.S. Air Force Band of Mid-America

Great Performances at the Met:
Madama Butterfly

Call the Midwife

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

PBS News Weekend

Samantha Brown's Places to Love

EVENING

Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Doyle
(30f3)

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Movie: Paper Moon (1973)

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Jazz Music Awards

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 23

EVENING

Josephine Baker: The Story of an
Awakening

Antiques Roadshow

Mary Berry's Highland Christmas
Mary Berry's Ultimate Christmas
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Lucy Worsley's Holmes vs. Doyle
Rick Steves' Eurpean Christmas

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 24

EVENING
Ball and Vase

Joy: Christmas with the Tabernacle
Choir



10:00

1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Too Hot to Handel:
The Gospel Messiah

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Mary Berry's Highland Christmas
Mary Berry's Ultimate Christmas

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 25

Call the Midwife Holiday Special
Mary Berry's Highland Christmas
Rick Steves' European Christmas
BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

To be announced

To be announced

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 26

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Doc Martin

Death in Paradise

My Life Is Murder

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nature

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

AccuCare Home Health Care is St. Louis's only
private in-home healthcare company which is
female, family, RN-Owned and RN-Managed

with 24/7 medical oversight.

Because we understand each person has unique needs,

our clinical team of RN Case Managers develop custom

care plans and provide 24/7 oversight, giving you and
your loved one peace of mind.

Our team of compassionate caregivers, many of whom
are certified in Diabetes, Alzheimer's/Dementia,
Infection Control, provide your loved one with the
gold standard of in-home care.

Our Heart. Your Home.

&
% AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

314-692-0020

WWWw.dccucare.com

& Torch

Qﬁ Missouri Allianee for BBa e
ﬁ HOME CARE 2032 wonmER

®
al¥ie Home Care
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DEC ON NINE PBS

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

DEC 27

EVENING

Washington Week with The Atlantic
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Velvet

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

DEC 28

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe
America's Heartland

Wild Kratts

Alma's Way

Lyla in the Loop

Carl the Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Sesame Street

Work It Out Wombats!

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom
Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
Roadfood

Pati's Mexican Table

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Lidia's Kitchen

Les Stroud's Wild Harvest
MotorWeek

Curious Traveler

This Old House

Ask This Old House

m Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2024

6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
EVENING
7:00 Antiques Roadshow
8:00 As Time Goes By
8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: New in Town (2009)
11:00  Austin City Limits
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Rick Steves' Europe
1:00 Rick Steves' European Christmas
2:00 Mary Berry's Ultimate Christmas
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SUN | DEC 29
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Inthe Americas
6:00 Wild Kratts
6:30 Alma's Way
7:00 Lylain the Loop
7:30 Carl the Collector
8:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
8:30 Rosie's Rules
9:00 Sesame Street
9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 Islands without Cars
10:30 Weekends with Yankee
11:00 Outside: Beyond the Lens
11:30 tasteMAKERS
AFTERNOON
12:00 Josephine Baker: The Story of an
Awakening
1:30 Craftin America
2:30  Craftin America
3:30 Call the Midwife
4:30 Father Brown
5:10 Sister Boniface Mysteries
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
EVENING
7:00 Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets:
Queen Anne
8:00 All Creatures Great and Small on

Masterpiece

9:00

10:00

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00

8:30

10:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece

Movie: Pride (2007)

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Lucy Worsley's Royal Myths & Secrets
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 30

EVENING

Bird: Not Out of Nowhere

Antiques Roadshow: Let's Celebrate!
Antiques Roadshow

POV

BBC News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Craft in America

Craft in America

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 31

EVENING

Next at the Kennedy Center: Sara
Bareilles: New Year's Eve with

the National Symphony Orchestra &
Friends

Elton John & Bernie Taupin: The
Library of Congress Prize

Next at the Kennedy Center: Sara
Bareilles Encore

LATE NIGHT

Amanpour and Company

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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RENEWING YOUR NINE PBS
MEMBERSHIP IS AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3.

1. Open camera.
2. Scan code.
3. Give now.

» Going paperless benefits
the environment.

* It's easy.

Alternatively, renew on our website: * It helps us cut overhead costs.
ninepbs.org/renew
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How one public television program
changed a young man’s life forever.

Six-year-old Sam McNeal and his family visited
the Clark Bridge in Alton after the first grader
watched the 1997 Nova episode about the
challenges and triumphs of building the bridge.

“That program really turned me around [in
school] and really gave me motivation for what
| wanted to do with my life.”

Donate to support
Nine PBS between now
and Giving Tuesday.

GIVE GENEROUSLY AT
NINEPBS.ORG/GIVINGTUESDAY

Nine PBS plants the seeds of inspiration every day
across our region, including with kids like Sam.
Your gift to Nine PBS on Giving Tuesday will help
us continue to provide the region with the best

in local series and specials, educational initiatives,
and national PBS programming, like Nova.

Today, 25 years later, Sam is a U.S. Army Captain
who just returned from a humanitarian mission
in the Middle East.

Point your smartphone camera
at the QR code, then tap the link to
watch Sam’s story.

GIWINGTUESDAY
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